Model 73DS2
PC/104 THREE CHANNEL DIGITAL TO
SYNCHRO/RESOLVER CONVERTER
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax) 1/6/2010 73DS2 Operations Manual Rev A4
110 Wilbur Place; Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail: sales@naii.com Cage Code:0VGU1 Page 1 of 17
PC/104 THREE CHANNEL DIGITAL to
SYNCHRO/RESOLVER CONVERTER
1.2 VA, 16 BIT RESOLUTION; 0.0167° ACCURACY; Built-In SELF TEST

North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax) 1/6/2010 73DS2 Operations Manual Rev A4
110 Wilbur Place; Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail: sales@naii.com Cage Code:0VGU1 Page 16 of 17
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                   73DS2  - XX  XX  XX  X  X - XX
Slot 1
(Enter code - See module configurator)
(Enter Z0 if not populated)
Slot 2
(Enter code - See module configurator)
(Enter Z0 if not populated)
Slot 3
(Enter code - See module configurator)
*1May be populated with programmable
Reference Source
(Enter Z0 if not populated)
 CODE
(Reserved for special configurations – leave
open for standard
OPTIONS
0 = None (configured for bus powered +/- 12 VDC)
*2
1 = Configured for external +/- 12 VDC*2
9 = Custom Design (See Separate Spec)
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = No Conformal Coating
K = Removable Conformal Coating
MODULE CONFIGURATOR
(single channel)
Code Format VL-L
(VRMS)
VREF
(VRMS)
Freq
(Hz)
Power
(VA)
Remarks
70 SYN 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 400 –   1K 1.2
71 RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 400 –   1K 1.2
72 RSL 2  -   28 2 – 28 400 –   1K 1.2
73 SYN 90 28 – 115 400 –   1K 1.2
74 RSL 90 28 – 115 400 –   1K 1.2
75 SYN 11.8 2 – 28 47 - 440 1.2
76 RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 47 - 440 1.2
77 RSL 2  -   28 2 – 28 47 - 440 1.2
78 SYN 90 28 – 115 47 - 440 1.2
79 RSL 90 28 – 115 47 - 440 1.2
7A RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 1K –   3K 1.2
7B RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 3K –   5K 1.2
7C RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 5K –   7K 1.2
7D RSL 2 - 11.8 2 – 28 7K – 10K 1.2
7E RSL 2 – 28 2 – 28 1K –   3K 1.2
7F RSL 2 – 28 2 – 28 3K –   5K 1.2
7G RSL 2 – 28 2 – 28 5K –   7K 1.2
7H RSL 2 – 28 2 – 28 7K – 10K 1.2
W4 PROG
REF 2 – 28  47 – 10K 3.0 May only be specified in Slot 3*1
W5 PROG
REF 28 - 115  47 – 10K 3.0 May only be specified in Slot 3*1
Part Numbering Notes:
*1  When specified; Optional On-Board Reference supply output in lieu of Channel 3 D/S-R.
*2 The card, by default (code “0” for options designator), is set-up for receiving +/-12 VDC from the PC/104 bus
power. In some applications where bus power is limited or if a separate power supply is required, the card at
time of order, can be configured for receiving +/-12 VDC from an external (bus power isolated) source (code “1”
for options designator).
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax) 1/6/2010 73DS2 Operations Manual Rev A4
110 Wilbur Place; Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail: sales@naii.com Cage Code:0VGU1 Page 17 of 17
REVISION PAGE
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
5.0 Based on 73_DS2_A001_Rev_4.0 / New feature programmability requires clarifications /
BIO requires definitions AS 8/23/07
5.1 Preliminary Release – Continuing clarifications AS 8/27/07